	Lakeshore Chapter - Calendar of Events for 2022
Meetings will take place regardless of weather.

Check with the "Contact Person" to confirm hike and work day status.

	Ice Age Trekkers Hikes are cancelled until further notice.  "Hall of Kames" patch awarded to those who complete all the hikes in the NKM.
	Contact Jim Powers 
262-388-5143

JPowers29@wi.rr.com

	

	Day / Date / Time
	Event Description
	Contact Information 

	January 29, 2022
10:00 a.m.  


	Lakeshore Chapter Annual Meeting

Woodland Dunes Nature Center 
Two Rivers, WI 
	Cheryl Gorsuch

920-860-1061

cherylgorsuch@gmail.com

Becky Whitmore 

920-795-4716

rewhitmore@gmail.com

	Thursday, April 21, Saturday April 24
	IATA Annual Conference
Stevens Point Holiday Inn &Conference Center 

Annual Meeting Friday 2:00 p.m. 
	Registration on-line

Iceagetrail.org

	Saturday, April 30, 2022

Booth
	Dash at the Dunes

Woodland Dunes 
	nature@woodlanddunes.org
www.woodlanddnunes.org
920-793-4007

	Sunday, May 15, 2022

11 a.m. 


	Chapter "Trail Stewards" Meeting

Walla-Hi County Park
	Cheryl Gorsuch

920-860-1061 

cherylgorsuch@gmail.com

	May 18-22
	Trailbuilding Rib Lake Segment Taylor County

Build new trail
	Registration on-line

Iceagetrail.org

	Saturday May 21, 8-11a.m.
	Bird Breakfast-Woodland Dunes

Guided bird hikes and kid’s activities
	Call 920-793-4007

Jessica Johnsrud

jessicaj@woodlanddunes.org



	Saturday May 28, 2022

9 a.m. 2.8 miles

Approximately 1.5 Hours


	 Hike Potawatomi State Park

Meet at IATA lot at the top of ski hill


	Cheryl Gorsuch

920-860-1061

cherylgorsuch@gmail.com

	Saturday, June 4, 2022
9 a.m. 2.3 miles 
	Hike Walla-Hi County Park
National Trails Day

Meet in parking lot by bridge
	Dave Gramling

920-901-7746

djgramling@gmail.com

	June 8-12
	IAT-U: Crew Leader Training

Iola, Waupaca County
	Registration on-line

Iceagetrail.org

	Saturday June 11, 2022

 9:00 a.m. 3.1 miles 
	Sturgeon Bay Urban Historical Hike

Begin and end at Otumba Park 
	Bob Jorin
bobjorin@gmail.com

	June 22-26
	Trailbuilding: New Hope Iola Ski Hill Segment Waupaca and Portage County 1.5 mile reroute

	Registration: 
Iceagetrail.org

	July 4, 2022
Time: 10:00 a.m. 2:00 p.m.
Booth 
	Subfest at 4th on the Shore
Maritime Museum:

Cate Sequin: csequin@wisconsinmaritime.org
920-684-0218  Ext: 115
	Cheryl Gorsuch

920-860-1061 

cherylgorsuch@gmail.com

	Saturday, July 9, 2022 9a.m 3.7 miles one way

(out and back, 7 miles)
	Hike: Harbor Park Kewaunee (big clock) to Bruemmer park 
	Becky Whitmore

920-795-4716 

rewhitmore@gmail.com

Mack Whitmore

Mack.whitmore@gmail.com

	July 13-17
	Trailbuilding: Rice Lake Preserve Marathon County 
New trail and 500 feet of boardwalk
	Registration: 
Iceagetrail,org

	Saturday July 30, 2022

9:00 a.m. 2.25 miles
	Woodland Dunes Hike

Aurora Hospital to Columbus Ave. 
	Dolly McNulty 

mcdolly@lakefield.net
920-860-3743

	Saturday, August 13, 2022
9 a.m.  2.8 miles round trip
	Hike East Twin River
Park at Hillview parking lot
	Bruce Berres

920-323-2843
brberres@hotmail.com

	August 18-21
	Trailbuilding:  (Schur property) 

LaBudde Creek Segment Sheboygan County

New trail Connecting MM with Ridge Creek Road
	Dave Caliebe

dave@iceagetrail.org
715-577-8954

	Labor Day Weekend
	Kites Over the Lakeshore
Neshotah Beach 
	Cheryl Gorsuch
cherylgorsuch@gmail.com
920-860-1061

	Saturday September 10, 2022   9:00 am.  2.5 miles
	Hike LaBudde 

County highway A to MM

(new trail)
	Kathy Claude

Kclaude0818@gmail.com
920-254-1902

	September 14-18
	Trailbuilding: Rib Lake Segment

Taylor County (new trail) 
	Registration: 

Iceagetrail.com

	Saturday, September 24 2022 9:00 a.m. 


	 Hike Point Beach State Forest Park in Lot west of park entrance on County O
	Ken Schoenike
Schoenikekb@gmail.com
920-766-2306

	October 6-9
	Trailbuilding; Lapham Peak Segment Waukesha County reroutes
	Registration: 
Iceagetrail.org

	October 20-22
	Wildcard
	

	Saturday, November 5, 2022

6 p.m. 2.8 miles round trip
	 Hike - Full Moon 

Point Beach -Park on Viceroy Road
	Bruce Berres

920-323-2843

brberres@hotmail.com

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	


	Chapter Contact Information

	Bruce Berres

920-323-2843
brberres@hotmail.com
	Kathy Claude

920-254-1902
Kclaude0818@gmail.com
	John Elliott

715-299-0006

johnelliott009@yahoo.com

	Dave Gramling

920-901-7746

djgramling@gmail.com
	Cheryl Gorsuch

920-860-1061 

cherylgorsuch@gmail.com
	Myron Hafele

920-226-9204

mmhafele@gmail.com 

	Donald DeBruyn
Ddebruyn80@gmail.com
	Marty Gregory
mtgregory1@bellsouth.net
920-304-6752


	Mack Whitmore
Mack.whitmore@gmail.com



	Jim Powers

262-388-5143

JPowers29@wi.rr.com
	Ken Schoenike

920-766-2306
schoenikekb@gmail.com
	Rebecca Whitmore

920-795-4716

rewhitmore@gmail.com

	Linda & Mark Glasser

414-315-3330

Markglasser13@gmail.com
	Kevin Quinn

quinnkj@hotmail.com
	


